CH \$40.00 97385

ETAS ID: TM788112

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Oak Dental Partners Holding Company LLC		02/17/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	C&TDG Management, LLC	
Street Address:	2300 Lakeview Pkwy	
Internal Address:	Suite 250	
City:	Alpharetta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30009	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97385238	OAK DENTAL PARTNERS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024152535

Email: efingerhut@dykema.com

Correspondent Name: Eric T Fingerhut
Address Line 1: 1301 K Street, N.W.
Address Line 2: Suite 1100 West

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	120795.0002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric T. Fingerhut
SIGNATURE:	/eric t. fingerhut/
DATE SIGNED:	02/20/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=20230217154603_001#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007976 FRAME: 0154

900751478

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Oak Dental Partners Holding Company LLC, a limited liability company of the state of

Delaware having a principal place of business at 2300 Lakeview Pkwy, Suite 250 Alpharetta, Georgia 30009

(hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") is the record owner of pending United States Service Mark Application No.

97385238 of the mark OAK DENTAL PARTNERS & Design _____, as reflected in the records of the

United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO"); and

WHEREAS, C&TDG Management, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company of the state of

Delaware having a principal place of business at 2300 Lakeview Pkwy, Suite 250 Alpharetta, Georgia 30009

(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") wishes to acquire all of ASSIGNOR's rights, title and interest in and to the mark

OAK DENTAL PARTNERS & Design, the goodwill symbolized thereby, and United States Application Serial

No 97385238 of said mark:

NOW. THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby mutually acknowledged, ASSIGNOR

confirms that it hereby sells, assigns, transfer and coveys to ASSIGNEE all rights, title and interest in and

to the mark OAK DENTAL PARTNERS & Design, the goodwill symbolized thereby, and United States

Application Serial No. 97385238 of said mark.

ASSIGNOR further assigns to ASSIGNEE the right to sue and collect damages for any and all past,

present and future infringement of any rights in the assigned mark.

The USPTO is hereby authorized to deliver to ASSIGNEE, its attorneys, agents, successors or

assigns, all official documents and communications as may be warranted by this assignment.

Oak Dental Partners Holding Company LLC

Date: <u>0//7/8023</u>

C&TDG Management, LLC

TRADEMARK **REEL: 007976 FRAME: 0155**

RECORDED: 02/20/2023